Manual | EN
MS1025-0001-1145
Power infeed, 400/480 V AC/25 A, B23
2026-02-11 | Version: 1.0.0
Table of contents
MS1025-0001-1145 3Version: 1.0.0
Table of contents
1 Foreword....................................................................................................................................................  5

Product overview
MS1025-0001-114512 Version: 1.0.0
2.2 Type key
MS 1 0 2 5 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 5
MS
1
0
2
5
0
0
0
1
1
1
4
5
Product group: System modules
Power infeed
Function: without fuse and without switch
Supply current: 25 A
Option 1: -
Option 2: -
Number of plugs: 1 plug, only input
Size: 110 mm
Slot width: 1 slot
Voltage: 400 V DC
Plug type: B23
Product overview
MS1025-0001-1145 13Version: 1.0.0
2.3 Status display
Position Status display Status Explanation
1 - - Beckhoff Identification Code as
DataMatrix code
2 AC off No mains voltage available
green illuminated Mains voltage available
Product overview
MS1025-0001-114514 Version: 1.0.0
2.4 Dimensions
All dimensions in mm
Technical data
MS1025-0001-1145 15Version: 1.0.0
3 Technical data
All values are typical values over the entire temperature range, unless stated otherwise.
Baseplate interface
Connector 1 power connector
Hot Swap No
Supply voltage input
Connection 1 x B23 connector, 5-pin, coding 2
Nominal voltage 400…480 V AC (-15 % … + 10 %)
Nominal current 25 A
Housing data
Width (slots) 1
Height (rows) 1
Dimensions W × H × D 50 mm × 110 mm × 107 mm
50 mm × 110 mm × 72 mm (housing only)
Material Zinc die-cast and aluminum die-cast
Cooling Convection
Weight 680 g
Installation position Vertical.
See system manual, chapter "Installation conditions".
Environmental conditions
Operating temperature 0 … 50 °C
Storage temperature -25 … +60 °C
Air humidity 95%, no condensation
Protection rating IP20 as a separate module
IP65 / IP67 as part of a fully and correctly assembled MX-
System
Pollution degree 2